Golf clubs   $95,395   $73,744   $21,651   29%
 Golf balls   6,902   7,744   (842)   -11%
 Reconciling
  items   (28,166)  (25,168)   (2,998)   -12%
   --------- --------- ------------
   $74,131   $56,320   $17,811   32%
   ========= ========= ============

   Callaway Golf Company
   Supplemental Financial Information
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   --------------------------------------------------------
   2006
   --------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring   Employee   Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Stock   Reported
   Golf   Compensation
   ---------- ---------  ------------- ------------- ---------
Net sales   $341,815   $-   $-   $-   $341,815
Gross
 profit   141,859   (1,516)   (96)   (161)   140,086
% of sales   42%   n/a   n/a   n/a   41%
Operating
 expenses   98,095   218   474   2,553   101,340
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from
 operations   43,764   (1,734)   (570)   (2,714)   38,746
Other
 expense,
 net   (1,273)   -   -   -   (1,273)
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income before
 income
 taxes   42,491   (1,734)   (570)   (2,714)   37,473
Provision
 for income
 taxes   16,635   (662)   (213)   (826)   14,934
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Net income
 (loss)   $25,856  $(1,072)   $(357)   $(1,888)   $22,539
   ========= ========   =======   ========   =========

Diluted earnings
 (loss) per
 share:   $0.38   $(0.01)   $(0.01)   $(0.03)   $0.33
Weighted-average
 shares
 outstanding:  68,577   68,577   68,577   68,577   68,577

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   --------------------------------------------------------
   2005
   --------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring   Employee   Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Stock   Reported
   Golf   Compensation
   ---------- ---------- ------------- ------------- ---------
Net sales   $323,132   $-   $-   $-   $323,132
Gross
 profit   148,027   (1,294)   -   -   146,733
% of sales   46%   n/a   n/a   n/a   45%
Operating
 expenses   116,880   1,966   -   116   118,962
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from
 operations   31,147   (3,260)   -   (116)   27,771
Other expense,
 net   (1,806)   -   -   -   (1,806)
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income before
 income
 taxes   29,341   (3,260)   -   (116)   25,965
Provision
 for income
 taxes   8,856   (1,239)   -   (44)   7,573
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Net income
 (loss)   $20,485  $(2,021)   $-   $(72)   $18,392
   ========= ========   =======   ========   =========

Diluted earnings
 (loss) per
 share:   $0.30   $(0.03)   $-   $(0.00)   $0.27
Weighted-average
 shares
 outstanding:  68,660   68,660   68,660   68,660   68,660

   Callaway Golf Company
   Supplemental Financial Information
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   --------------------------------------------------------
   2006
   --------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring  Employee   Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Stock   Reported
   Golf   Compensation
   ---------- ---------- ------------- ------------- ---------
Net sales   $644,260   $-   $-   $-   $644,260
Gross
 profit   274,141  (2,171)   (110)   (262)   271,598
% of sales   43%   n/a   n/a   n/a   42%
Operating
 expenses   190,783   593   450   4,670   196,496
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from
 operations   83,358  (2,764)   (560)   (4,932)   75,102
Other expense,
 net   (971)   -   -   -   (971)
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 before
 income
 taxes   82,387  (2,764)   (560)   (4,932)   74,131
Provision
 for income
 taxes   31,628  (1,061)   (209)   (1,627)   28,731
   --------- --------   -------   --------   --------
Net income
 (loss)   $50,759 $(1,703)   $(351)   $(3,305)   $45,400
   ========= ========   =======   ========   ========

Diluted earnings
 (loss) per
 share:   $0.73  $(0.02)   $(0.01)   $(0.05)   $0.65
Weighted-average
 shares
 outstanding:  69,356  69,356   69,356   69,356   69,356

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   --------------------------------------------------------
   2005
   -------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Integration Restructuring  Employee   Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Charges   Stock   Reported
   Golf   Compensation
   ----------- --------- ------------- ------------- ---------
Net sales   $622,989   $-   $-   $-   $622,989
Gross
 profit   283,716   (4,377)   -   -   279,339
% of sales   46%   n/a   n/a   n/a   45%
Operating
 expenses   217,108   2,710   -   214   220,032
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from
 operations   66,608   (7,087)   -   (214)   59,307
Other expense,
 net   (2,987)   -   -   -   (2,987)
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)

 before
 income
 taxes   63,621   (7,087)   -   (214)   56,320
Provision for
 income
 taxes   22,342   (2,693)   -   (81)   19,568
   --------- --------   -------   --------   ---------
Net income
 (loss)   $41,279  $(4,394)   $-   $(133)   $36,752
   ========= ========   =======   ========   =========

Diluted earnings
 (loss) per
 share:   $0.60   $(0.06)   $-   $(0.00)   $0.54
Weighted-average
 shares
 outstanding:  68,643   68,643   68,643   68,643   68,643

   CONTACT: Callaway Golf Company
   Brad Holiday, Patrick Burke or Larry Dorman, 760-931-1771